

Special Court case 63 of 2022

Order No. 14 dated 23.11.2023

Record is taken up for supply of copy.

Accused Sunita Mukherjee @ Liza @ Nadra Aman is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer of accused person u/s-317 Cr.P.C is hereby allowed. She is permitted to be represented through her Ld. Advocate for today's proceeding only as per the provision of section 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Special P.P. is present.

Information regarding present status of the case is filed by the I.O. Seen.

Let, the same be kept with the record.

Copy is ready and could not be served due to the absence of the accused person.

To 01.02.2024 for supply of copy.

D/C by me

Designated Judge

Designated Judge
U/WBPIDFE Act,
Alipore
(WB00757)