

SPL CASE-63 OF 2022

ORDER NO 16

DATE 15.04.2024

The sole accused namely Sunita Elizabeth Mukherjee @ Nadra Aman @ Liza on court bail is absent in the court by filing an absent petition.

The petition is heard considered and allowed.

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Ld Defense counsel and Ld PP in charge are present in the court.

Regular P.O has been transferred .

The case is adjourned.

To **23.07.2024** for framing of charge. Accused must be present.

D/Corrected by me

Designated Judge

DESIGNATED JUDGE I.C
U/WBPIDFE Act,
Alipore (WB 00810)