

Special Court Case 63 of 2022

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No 19 dated 27.02.2025

Today is fixed for hearing on petition dated 12.12.2024 and consideration of charge.

Accused namely Nadra Anan @ Liza on C.B. is present by hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

Accused files a petition praying for adjournment.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Case is adjourned.

To **12.06.2025** for hearing on petition dated 12.12.2024 and consideration of charge.

Sd/-
Designated Judge
U/WBPIDFE Act
cum
ASJ, 3rd Court, Alipore.
(WB00742)