

Special Case 63 OF 2022

Order no 22

Date 19.12.2025

Sole accused persons namely, Nadra Aman @ liza file hazira through ld advocate.

Ld Special PP in-charge is present.

Ld advocate for accused files a petition prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Time prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 11.03.2026 for hearing petition dated 12.12.24 and charge as last chance.

Sd/-

**Designated Judge**  
**U/W.B.P.I.D.F.E Act**

Alipore  
(WB00742)